

**Questar III BOCES**

RHG Warehouse Conversion

SED Control No.

49-90-00-00-0-039-003

BOCES Welding & Heavy Equipment Building

**Architect's Project No.**

2023-038

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

April 11, 2024

2:00 P.M.

**CONTRACT NO. 1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda	Non-Collusive	Authorization to do Business	Federal Law Certificate	Surety's Intent	Iranian Divestment Act	Bid Bond	Base Bid Sum	BASE BID	Total Base Bid (Base Bid + Bid Item No. 1)	ALTERNATES
									Bid Item No. 1 Allowance Field Directive Allowance		Alt. No. GC-01 Overhead Doors
<b>Bast Hatfield Construction, LLC</b> Clifton Park, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 1,770,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,810,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
<b>Gallo Construction Corp.</b> Watervliet, New York	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$ 2,432,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,472,800.00	\$ 8,090.00
<b>Plank Construction Services, LLC</b> Schenectady, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 1,499,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,539,000.00	\$ 3,800.00
<b>Sam Greco Construction, Inc.</b> Troy, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 1,399,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,439,000.00	\$ 2,790.00
<b>Wainschaf Associates, Inc.</b> Rensselaer, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 1,596,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,636,500.00	\$ 13,000.00



**Questar III BOCES**

RHG Warehouse Conversion

SED Control No.

49-90-00-00-0-039-003

BOCES Welding & Heavy Equipment Building

**Architect's Project No.**

2023-038

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

April 11, 2024

2:00 P.M.

**CONTRACT NO. 2 - MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda	Non-Collusive	Authorization to do Business	Federal Law Certificate	Surety's Intent	Iranian Divestment Act	Bid Bond	Base Bid Sum	BASE BID	
									Bid Item No. 1 Allowance	Total Base Bid (Base Bid + Bid Item No. 1)
DiGesare Mechanical, Inc. Schenectady, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 795,000.00
Family Danz Mechanical Albany, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 690,000.00
RMB Mechanical, Inc. Schenectady, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 684,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 699,200.00
T. McElligott, Inc. Troy, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 678,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 693,000.00



**Questar III BOCES**

RHG Warehouse Conversion

SED Control No.

**Architect's Project No.**

49-90-00-00-0-039-003

2023-038

BOCES Welding & Heavy Equipment Building

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

April 11, 2024

2:00 P.M.

**CONTRACT NO. 3 - PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda	Non-Collusive	Authorization to do Business	Federal Law Certificate	Surety's Intent	Iranian Divestment Act	Bid Bond	Base Bid Sum	BASE BID	
									Bid Item No. 1 Allowance	Field Directive Allowance
<b>Burniche Piping, Inc. (BPI Piping)</b> Waterford, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 343,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 358,300.00
<b>DiGesare Mechanical, Inc.</b> Schenectady, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 492,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 507,200.00
<b>Mazone Plumbing &amp; Heating, Inc.</b> Delmar, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 453,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 468,900.00



**Questar III BOCES**

RHG Warehouse Conversion

SED Control No.

49-90-00-00-0-039-003

BOCES Welding & Heavy Equipment Building

*Architect's Project No.*

2023-038

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

April 11, 2024

2:00 P.M.

**CONTRACT NO. 4 - ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION**

Contractor	Ack. Addenda	Non-Collusive	Authorization to do Business	Federal Law Certificate	Surety's Intent	Iranian Divestment Act	Bid Bond	Base Bid Sum	BASE BID	
									Bid Item No. 1 Allowance	Field Directive Allowance
DLC Electric, LLC Troy, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 596,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 611,000.00
Empire Electric NY, LLC Albany, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 534,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 549,800.00
Harold R. Clune, Inc. Ballston Spa, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 621,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 636,000.00
Hewitt Young Electric, LLC Rochester, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 687,000.00
J. McBain, Inc. Troy, New York	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$ 912,797.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 927,797.00